

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2476 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

STATE BANK OF INDIA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anmol Chandan,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajat Khattry,adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Upendra Mishra,adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties are present. The office report reveals that the appellant and the respondent have filed the statement of case.

Ld.counsel for respondent Nos.4-10 has however, stated that C.A.No.2477/12 is clubbed with 2476/12, but the same has not been listed before this Court today. Office shall submit a detailed report on the next date of hearing on that count.

List again on 3.09.2013.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | Registrar |