

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2477/2012

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2476/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 10570/2018 (III-A)

( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 136856/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
169298/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 169299/2018

IA No. 169299/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136856/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 169298/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General(Not Present)  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Rk Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. W Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel  
for the appellant, list the appeals on 18<sup>th</sup> October,  
2023 in the top five cases.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)